
AGENDA NOTES 

 

 

Solicitation Name and Number 

Reindeer Drive Water Main Replacement    

(Multiyear Contract) 

Project ITB No. 21-101333 

 

Procurement Agent Doncella Avery 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires.  N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 

Contract Number of expiring/expired 

contract  

Reindeer Drive Water Main Replacement 

(Multiyear Contract) 

ITB No. 21-101333 

 

Contract No. 1272696 

 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 

Name and Award Amount  

$10,682,365.00 

 

Contract No. 1272696 – GS Construction, Inc. 

 

Previous Amount Spent on 

Expiring/Expired Contract 

 

$5,576,836.42 

Contract No. 1272696 – GS Construction, Inc. 

 

Prime Contractor Information and 

LSBE – Subcontractor  

 

GS Construction, Inc. (Prime) 

Alessandro Salvo, CEO 

Years In Business: 26 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 12 

 

K.C. Trucking, Inc. (LSBE-DeKalb) 10% 

Keith Chung, President 

6915 Dalehollow Drive, Lithonia, Georgia 

30058 

Years In Business: 27 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 0 [As 

Prime] 

Trucking and Hauling 

Amount Spent: $436,752.10  

 

Lori’s Transportation & Excavation, LLC 

(LSBE-MSA) 10% 

CT Corporation System 

3350 Riverwood Pkwy., Suite 1900, Atlanta, 

GA 30339 

Years In Business: 21 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 18 

Paving and Resurfacing Services 

Amount Spent: $136,911.84 

 

T & J Industries Development & Contracting, 

Inc. (LSBE-DEKALB 10%) 

Kenya Simmons, President 

4600 Cleveland Road, Stonecrest, GA  30038 



Years In Business: 19 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 8 

Water and Sewer Pipe Replacement 

Amount Spent: $863,530.90 

 

Attachments User Department Change Order No. 1 

(GS Construction, Inc.) 

 
 


